Agenda for Quarterly Meeting Brodhead Fire Commission and Brodhead Area EMS Board January 6, 2024 Brodhead EMS Garage 8:00 AM

Please take notice of a meeting of the Brodhead Fire Commission and Brodhead Areas EMS Board will be held on Saturday, January 6, 2024 at the Brodhead EMS Garage.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call to determine if a quorum is present.
- 3. Approval of previous meeting minutes. Discussion/Possible Action
- 4. Review Agreement between the Brodhead Fire District and Brodhead Area EMS, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines for Paid on Premise
- 5. Future agenda items and next meeting date and time
- 6. Motion to adjourn

Brodhead Fire Dist & Brodhead Area EMS Board January Meeting Jan 6, 2024, 8:00 – 9:30 AM (America/Chicago) Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. <u>https://meet.goto.com/738317653</u> You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 738-317-653 United States: +1 (872) 240-3212